File No.6(65)Adm.I/2015/Vol.II/

ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP AND WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE AVIKANAGAR, DISTT. TONK, RAJASTHAN – 304 501

Dated :- 09-12-2021

Endorsement

A copy of an e-mail dated 30th November, 2021 (Attachment) received from Dr. B.N. Tripathi, DDG(AS), ICAR, New Delhi-110001 in reference letter No. CM-21305/221-C&M dated November 22nd, 2021 from Shri Govind Mohan, Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Culture, New Delhi-110001 Reg. Competition on Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav, is forwarded for information, guidance and necessary action.

-Sd/-(D.L. Verma)

Asstt. Administrative Officer

Distributions:

All Head of Division/I/c Section of main institute and sub-stations.

Digitally Signed by Durga Lal Verma Date: 09-12-2021 16:14:56

Reason: Approved

927036/2021/ADMIN-I-CSWRI

Fw: Letter from Secretary, Ministry of Culture

Chief Administrative OfficerCSWRI

Wed 12/1/2021 10:38 AM

To: Assistant Administrative Officer (Establishment)CSWRI <adm1.cswri@icar.gov.in>; Durga Lal Verma <Durga.Verma@icar.gov.in>; Rakesh Kumar Jain <Rakesh.Jain@icar.gov.in>;

(l) 1 attachment

Letter from Secretary Culture for public participation.pdf;

Sir,

Forwarded for information and further needful action.

Suresh Kumar Chief Administrative Officer ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar Phone No. - 01437 - 220164 Mobile No. - 9495519800

From: Director CSWRI

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 10:28 AM

To: Chief Administrative OfficerCSWRI

Subject: Fw: Letter from Secretary, Ministry of Culture

Director

ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar

Teh. Malpura Dist. Tonk (Rajasthan) 304501

Contact- 01437 220162/63 Website :- cswri.res.in

E-mail :- cswriavikanagar@yahoo.com director.cswri@icar.qov.in

From: Rajan Gupta <rajanbsgupta@gmail.com> Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2021 4:29 PM

To: Director CARI; Director, CARI; Director CIRB; Director CIRC; Director CIRG; Director CSWRI; ICAR-DPR, Hyderabad; director dfmd; Director IVRI; Director NBAGR; director nbagr; Director NDRI; Director, NIANP; Director NIHSAD; Director NIVEDI; NRCE HISAR; NRCE Hisar; Director NRCCamel; Director NRCC; Director NRCMeat; Director, NRC Meat; Director NRCMithun; Director, NRC on Pig; yakdirector; Joint Director (Research) IVRI; Joint Director Research ICAR-NDRI, Karnal; AAO DFMD;

Director DFMD; directornbagr2021@gmail.com

Cc: Dr(Mr) Bhupendra Nath Tripathi

Subject: Fwd: Letter from Secretary, Ministry of Culture

Sir,

Kindly see the trailing email along with its attachment for kind perusal and taking necessary action at your end please.

Thanks and regards,

PA to Pr. Sc. (AN)

----- Forwarded message ------

From: **Dr(Mr) Bhupendra Nath Tripathi** < ddgas.icar@nic.in>

Date: Tue, Nov 30, 2021 at 3:43 PM

Subject: Fwd: Letter from Secretary, Ministry of Culture

To: rajanbsgupta < rajanbsgupta@gmail.com >

From: aksicar@gmail.com

To: "Dr(Mr) Tilak Raj Sharma" < ddgcs.icar@nic.in, "Anand Kumar Singh" < ddghort.icar@gov.in, "ddghort.icar@gov.in, "Deputy Director General" < ddgedn@gmail.com, "Dr(Mr)

Bhupendra Nath Tripathi" < ddgas.icar@nic.in>, "JK Jena" < ddgfs.icar@gov.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2021 2:28:36 PM

Subject: Fwd: Letter from Secretary, Ministry of Culture

Dear Sir,

In the forwarded mail, it is inadvertently mentioned to circulate among KVKs. It is for circulation among ICAR Institutes and participation in the event.

With warm regards,

Dr. A.K. Singh

Deputy Director General (Agricultural Extension)

Division of Agricultural Extension

Indian Council of Agricultural Research

Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan-I, Pusa

New Delhi - 110 012 INDIA

aksicar@gmail.com

09582922324(M)

011-25843277(O)

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Ashok Kumar Singh aksicar@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 30 Nov 2021 at 14:22

Subject: Letter from Secretary, Ministry of Culture

To: DDG(CS) < ddgcs.icar@nic.in, Anand Singh < ddg.nrm < ddg.nrm@icar.gov.in, Deputy

Director General < ddgengg@icar.org.in, DDG EDUCATION < ddgedn@gmail.com, ddgas.icar

<ddgas.icar@nic.in>, ddgfs.icar <ddgfs.icar@gov.in>

927036/2021/ADMIN-I-CSWRI

Sir,

Please find attached herewith Letter from Secretary, Ministry of Culture for circulation among the KVKs and participation in the event.

With warm regards,

Dr. A.K. Singh

Deputy Director General (Agricultural Extension) Division of Agricultural Extension Indian Council of Agricultural Research Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan-I, Pusa New Delhi - 110 012 INDIA

aksicar@gmail.com

09582922324(M)

011-25843277(O)

__

Dr. Rajan Gupta
Principal Scientist (Animal Nutrition)
Indian Council of Agricultural Research
Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road,
New Delhi-110 001

Telefax: 011-23388808



सचिव

Govind Mohan

Secretary





भारत सरकार संस्कृति मंत्रालय नई दिल्ली—110001 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CULTURE NEW DELHI-110 001

सचिव (डेयर) एवं म.नि. (भा कृ.अनु.प.) का कार्यालय Office of Secy. (DARE) & DG (ICAR)

November 22, 2021

D.O. No. CM-21305/13/221-C&M

Dear Dr. Mihapetra

I would like to draw your kind attention towards Hon'ble Prime Minister's 'Mann Ki Baat' broadcast on 24.10.2021, wherein Hon'ble Prime Minister talked about the following three activities and emphasized that "Amrit Mahotsav must be filled with colors of art, culture, songs and music". Following three activities may be taken up which will witness larger public participation-

- (i) Desh Bhakti Geet writing
- (ii) Lori writing
- (iii) Rangoli making
- Ministry of Culture is holding competitions for all the above three activities from Tehshil/Taluka level to National level. The detailed guidelines for participation are available at 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav' (AKAM) website at https://amritmahotsav.nic.in/competitions.htm.
- 3. I seek your cooperation to encourage participation in reaching out to and involving our fellow countrymen and women for contributing their individual creations by sensitizing all the institutes and attached offices under your jurisdiction to disseminate this information and encourage participation in above mentioned three activities so as to ensure substantive 'Jan bhagidaan'. A running band/ticker to contribute your renderings on 'Desh Bhakti Geet writing'. 'Lori writing' and 'Rangoli making' at https://amritmahotsav.nic.in/competitions.htm may also be included in all websites under your Ministry/Department.
- 4. I also request that whenever an event or initiative is organized by any Ministry and related organizations under Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav, it should be acknowledged by retweeting and reposting across all the handles used by your Ministry and related organizations prominently. In this regard necessary instructions may please be issued to social media team of your organization. The right hashtag to be used is #AmritMahotsav for all.

_ ^

mie regarde

DBG(EXT)

Dr. Trilochan Mohapatra

Secretary

Department of Agricultural Research and Education Ministry of Agricultural and Farmers Welfare

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Yours sincerely.

(Govind Mohan)

15 berlin